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PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (GENERAL CADRE)

(BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS IN

THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING & TRANSPORT PLANNING AGENCY

(TEPA), LDA, HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/18012136

2/18007268

3/18007515

4/18008868

5/18006289

6/18012592

7/18015062

17/18002886

19/18005000

DATED:

CASE NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN

MERIT

NIMRA IFTAKHAR
IFTAKHAR AHMAD

ABDUL REHMAN SALEEM
MUHAMMAD SALEEM

GHULAM ABBAS
NAZRA

ABU BAKR MAQSOOD
MAQSOOD AHMAD

LAYYAH

KOT ADDU

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWAL NAGAR

MUHAMMAD ASIM MUNIR LAHORE

MUNIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD AHMAD
BASHIR AHMAD

IQRA BANZEER
MUHAMMAD SHAFI

LODHRAN

LAHORE

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

ANAM HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

AYESHA NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

18-11-2025
83-RE-2024

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
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