

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (GENERAL CADRE)</u>

(BS-17) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS IN THE TRAFFIC ENGINEERING & TRANSPORT PLANNING AGENCY (TEPA), LDA, HOUSING URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND PUBLIC HEALTH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/18012136	NIMRA IFTAKHAR IFTAKHAR AHMAD	LAYYAH
2/18007268	ABDUL REHMAN SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	KOT ADDU
3/18007515	GHULAM ABBAS NAZRA	HAFIZABAD
4/18008868	ABU BAKR MAQSOOD MAQSOOD AHMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR
5/18006289	MUHAMMAD ASIM MUNIR MUNIR AHMED	LAHORE
6/18012592	MUHAMMAD AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	LODHRAN
7/18015062	IQRA BANZEER MUHAMMAD SHAFI	LAHORE
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
17/18002886	ANAM HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA
19/18005000	AYESHA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	FAISALABAD

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 18-11-2025 **CASE NO.** 83-RE-2024